4807 24

TO A LEASE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE TOWNSHIP OF TOMS MAYOR TO EXECUTE AND THE TOWNSHIP CLERK TO ATTEST TOMS RIVER, OCEAN COUNTY, NEW JERSEY, REPEALING ORDINANCE OF THE TOWNSHIP COUNCIL, TOWNSHIP OF ORDINANCE NO. 4802-24 OF THE TOWNSHIP CODE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF TOMS RIVER TITLED "AUTHORIZING THE AUTHORIZING THE LEASING OF CERTAIN MUNICIPAL RIVER AND THE OCEAN COUNTY BOARD OF HEALTH PROPERTY PURSUANT TO N.J.S.A. 40A:12-14(B)" BE IT ORDAINED, by the Township Council of the Township of Toms River, Ocean County, New Jersey as follows:

municipal property, known as the Toms River Animal Shelter, to the Ocean County Board of SECTION 1. Purpose. Ordinance 4802-24 authorized the Township to lease certain Health for it to operate the shelter. It is the intention and purpose of this Ordinance to repeal Ordinance No. 4802-24.

SECTION 2. This Ordinance shall take effect following its final passage by the Township Council, approval by the Mayor and twenty (20) days after publication as required by law. SECTION 3. All Ordinances or parts of Ordinances which are inconsistent herewith are repealed, but only to the extent of the inconsistency. SECTION 4. If part of this Ordinance is invalidated for any reason by a court of competent jurisdiction, that part is severed and the remaining portion shall remain in full force and effect.

L-Aug 7, 2024-31 ORD REPEALING ORD #4802-24

CRAIG COLEMAN

RODRICK

MOR

COUNCIL PRESIDENT

Final Passage: